and Enabling Projects

 $   6.7  $   7.8  $   10.3  $   14.0  $   14.0  $   14.1  $   14.2  $   14.2  $   14.2  $   1.0  $110.5

Total 6.7$   7.8$   10.3$   14.0$   14.0$   14.1$   14.2$   14.2$   14.2$   1.0$   110.5$

Capital Expenditure Forecast ($M)

The proposed debt issuance will have no direct impact on student tuition and fees.  Operating costs associated
with the new and future projects are expected to be covered with operating revenues and unrestricted resources.

III.   Financial Outlook and University Bond Rating

The University’s long-term debt has consistently received favorable reviews from independent bond-rating
agencies. These ratings indicate the institution’s ability to meet its debt obligations is considered strong, as
shown in Moody’s and S&P’s ratings below.

 Rating Agency   Current Rating   Date of Rating

Moody's   Aa3 (stable outlook)  December 19, 2023
Standard and Poor's  A+ (stable outlook)  December 14, 2023

 Page 4 of 7

IV.  Series 2024 Pro Forma Debt Service

New Money Assumptions Series 2024 Debt Service
Anticipated Closing Date: 10/2/2024 Fiscal Year Principal Interest Debt Service
Issuance Type: Fixed Rate 2025 -   2,337,719   2,337,719
Yield (All-in TIC): 4.59% 2026 -   3,521,250   3,521,250
Weighted Average Life: 28.726 2027 -   3,521,250   3,521,250

2028 -   3,521,250   3,521,250

 Sources and Uses of Funds 2029 -   3,521,250   3,521,250
2030 -   3,521,250   3,521,250

Source of Funds 2031 -   3,521,250   3,521,250
Par Amount $70,425,000 2032 -   3,521,250   3,521,250
Premium $5,281,875 2033 -   3,521,250   3,521,250

Total Sources $75,706,875 2034 -   3,521,250   3,521,250
2035 -   3,521,250   3,521,250

Uses of Funds 2036 -   3,521,250   3,521,250
Housing Project $75,000,000 2037 -   3,521,250   3,521,250
Cost of Issuance $706,875 2038 -   3,521,250   3,521,250

Total Uses $75,706,875 2039 -   3,521,250   3,521,250
2040 -   3,521,250   3,521,250
2041 -   3,521,250   3,521,250
2042 -   3,521,250   3,521,250
2043 -   3,521,250   3,521,250
2044 -   3,521,250   3,521,250
2045 -   3,521,250   3,521,250
2046 -   3,521,250   3,521,250
2047 -   3,521,250   3,521,250
2048 -   3,521,250   3,521,250
2049 -   3,521,250   3,521,250
2050 -   3,521,250   3,521,250
2051 -   3,521,250   3,521,250
2052 16,310,000   3,113,500   19,423,500
2053 17,145,000   2,277,125   19,422,125
2054 18,025,000   1,397,875   19,422,875
2055 18,945,000   473,625   19,418,625

TOTAL 70,425,000   101,152,344   171,577,344
Rates as of 03/04/24
Ohio University is evaluating principal maturity structures but presented a bullet maturity with a sinking
fund as our most likely new money structure. The final decision of structure is dependent on discussion
with our Board of Trustees and market conditions.

 Page 5 of 7

V.   Financial Ratio Analysis (1)

Through the 1997 enactment of Senate Bill 6, the 122nd General Assembly established a standardized method
for monitoring the financial health of Ohio’s state-assisted colleges and universities. Subsequently, the
administrative rules used to guide the implementation of S.B. 6 identified three financial ratios to evaluate an